# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7297797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VSEVOLOD POLOTSKY	09/15/2021
HONGGANG CUI	09/13/2021
ROXANA ELENA MITRUT	10/10/2021
MI-KYUNG SHIN	09/14/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	3400 N. CHARLES STREET
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21218

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17582646

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6086621277

**Email:** mrfugate@casimirjones.com **Correspondent Name:** THOMAS A. ISENBARGER

Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JHU-39021.303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. ISENBARGER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Isenbarger/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=C15001\_P15001-03 Assignment\_exec#page1.tif source=C15001\_P15001-03 Assignment\_exec#page2.tif

PATENT 507250876 REEL: 059738 FRAME: 0725

source=C15001\_P15001-03 Assignment\_exec#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059738 FRAME: 0726

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Vsevolod Polotsky of Pikesville, MD; Honggang Cui of Lutherville, MD; Roxana Elena Mitrut of Plainsboro, NJ; and Mi-kyung Shin of Baltimore, MD (hereinafter "Assignors"), to The Johns Hopkins University, a non-profit organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland having its principal office and place of business at 3400 N. Charles Street, Baltimore, MD 21218 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented, or are the owners of the entire right and title in, certain new and useful improvements concerning SUPRAMOLECULAR HYDROGEL APPLICATIONS TO THE CAROTID BODIES TO TREAT HYPERTENSION AND SLEEP APNEA IN OBESITY, the invention being described in and identified by a patent application filed on June 18, 2020, as United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/955,626.

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements on the invention, and in Letters Patent on the same when granted in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention previously or in the future made or acquired by Assignors, and to all rights of priority to the same pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any United States or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 059738 FRAME: 0727 Attorney File No. JHU-39021.252; C15001 P15001-03

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further warrant and represent that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess their full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

### **ASSIGNOR:**

Date:	September 1	5,	2021		10:31 AM EDT	
Vsevo Vsevo	wolod folotski wolod folotski E0EB37DD24C4 IOd Polotsky volod Polotsl					
,	lod Polotsky					,
Date:	September 13					
Hon 268E	yang (wi mang (wi mang cui gang Cui					
Hon /	ggang Cui 				/	
Hongg	gang Cui					

October 10, 2021   1:14 AM EDT Date:
DocuSigned by:  PMittyt  C2C799E9E78948A
Roxana Elena Mitrut
Roxana Elena Mitrut
Roxana Elena Mitrut
September 14, 2021   10:58 AM EDT
Docusigned by:  Mi-kyung Shin
Mi-kyung Shin
Mi Kyung Shin //
Mi-kyung Shin